## PUBLISH TWO TIMES

July 21 and July 25, 2018

BILL TO:

Noble County District #2 300 Courthouse Drive # 1 Perry, OK 73077

## NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Noble County is currently soliciting bids on the following:

Bid # 4-2018-2019 Town Of Marland Local Street Chip Seal For Noble County District # 1

Bids are to be made on the "Proposal" on the Material Pay Quantities and all prices to bid shall include freight to the Noble County Requesting Agency. Bid forms and specifications may be obtained from the County Purchasing Office located on the second floor of the Noble County Courthouse. Sealed bids shall be mailed or delivered to the County Purchasing Office, 300 Courthouse Drive # 11, Perry, Oklahoma 73077, not later than 4:00 p.m., August 10th, 2018. Bids will be opened and considered by the Board of County Commissioners of Noble County on August 13th, 2018, at 9:00 a.m., in their office at the Noble County Courthouse, Perry, Oklahoma, with the right being reserved to reject any and all bids. An Affidavit of Non-Collusion must accompany all bids, and all bidders shall list their Social Security Number or F.E.I. Number on the face of the bid. Noble County will address A.D.A. needs upon proper notification. Noble County hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex or national origin in consideration for an award.

Sandra Richardson, Noble County Clerk